

Reference: FOI 38238 GLO 11M

Subject: Live-in Care

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. How many packages of live-in care did you commission for the financial year 2019-2020?	Fewer than 10*
2. How many providers do you currently purchase live-in care packages from?	2
3. What is the weekly average price for live in care?	Circa £1000 per week
4. How many packages of 24-hour care did you commission for the financial year 2019-2020?	Fewer than 10*

*Due to the low numbers provided in relation to this request, the CCG has replaced the figure with fewer than 10 or fewer than 5. This is to prevent the likelihood that a living individual could be identified by the release of the lower figures. We are not obliged, under [Section 40\(2\)](#) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), to provide information that is the personal information of another person if releasing would contravene any of the principles set out in article 5 of the GDPR. In this instance we believe that the release of this information would contravene the first principle (lawfulness, fairness and transparency) and therefore Section 40(2) is engaged.

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 15 March 2021 and has been authorised for release by Kim Forey, Director of Integration for NHS Gloucestershire CCG.